
(Women's Collegiate Hockey)    St. Cloud State Univ.  (3) at Bemidji State Univ.  (0)

WCHA Womens Hockey,  Tuesday, November 20, 2018

502 Jackson Street
Brainerd, Minnesota 

Arena: Essentia Health Sports Center  Time: 6:08PM - 8:10PM
Official Scorer:  Bill Satre  Attendance: 
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Bemidji State Univ. 
Jim Scanlan  Coaches

 Starters
33 Kerigan Dowhy    G
14 Briana Jorde    D
02 Mak Langei    D
21 Abby Halluska    F
18 Paige Beebe    F
09 Emily Bergland    F

St. Cloud State Univ. 
Eric Rud

 Starters
01 Janine Alder    G
19 Kenzie Wylie    D
28 Abby Thiessen    D
17 Laura Kluge    F
02 Julia Tylke    F
81 Jenniina Nylund    F

 Alternates  Alternates
03 Lydia Passolt    F
04 Kara Werth    D
05 Melissa Hunt    D
06 Claudia Verkerke    F
07 Abby Ecker    D
10 Lindsey Featherstone    F
11 Tina Kampa    D
12 Jacqueline Kaasa    F
13 Sylvia Marolt    F
16 Ellie Moser    F
19 Haley Mack    F
20 Heather Olson    D
23 Graysen Myers    F
26 Clair DeGeorge    F
30 Lexi Baker    G

04 Dana Rasmussen    F
05 Janna Haeg    F
08 Brooke Kudirka    F
09 Magan Roe    F
13 Katie Detert    F
16 Taytum Geier    D
18 Ivy Dynek    F
20 Suvi Ollikainen    F
23 Hannah Potrykus    F
24 Hannah Bates    D
25 Jordan Stewart    F
26 Hallie Theodosopoulos    F
30 Karlie Ries    G
32 Emma Polusny    G
44 Olivia Hanson    D

 Scoring by Periods
Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Final

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Total

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total

Pen Min:Sec PP Min:Sec PPG SHG ENG

BSU

SCS

 Shots on Goal

BSU

SCS

6 4 6

3 4 3

13 14 11

7 5 12

 16

 10

 38

 24

 Quality Scoring Chances  Face-offs Won

BSU

SCS

 16 

 8 

 0 

 1 

 6 

 8 

 0 

 1 

 12 

 6 

 0 

 1 

 34 

 22 

 0 

 3 

 Penalties  Power Plays

BSU

SCS

 3 6:00 2 4:00  0  0  0 

 3 6:00 2 4:00  0  0  0 

BSU- 33 Kerigan Dowhy  
BSU- 30 Lexi Baker  
BSU- 
SCS- 01 Janine Alder  
SCS- 30 Karlie Ries  
SCS- 32 Emma Polusny  

3 60:00 8 7 8 7 6 5  22  19

3 60:00 16 16 6 6 12 12  34  34

 GoalTending Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Totals
Per Min SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV  Officials

Signature

(Lin) Glen Hagberg

(Lin) Ron Laituri

(Ref) Casey Enge (En-gee)

(Ref) Robert Ludwig

 Penalties  Goals GWG:  SCS 26 Hallie Theodosopoulos  1:07  Per 1

 Tm  No  Player  Penalty (Length)  Per  Time  Tm  Type  Goal Scorer  Assist #1  Assist #2

Records
 Next
 Date

OA: 2 - 11 - 1
(H) St.Cloud State
11/30/2018

C: 2 - 7 - 1 OA: 4 - 11 - 1
(A) Bemidji State
11/30/2018

C: 2 - 8 - 0

1 1:07 SCS ES 26 H.  Theodosopoulos 24 Hannah Bates 16 Taytum Geier

SCS 28 Abby Thiessen Interference (2) 1 1:54

BSU 18 Paige Beebe Slashing (2) 1 8:42

2 0:56 SCS ES 02 Julia Tylke

SCS 28 Abby Thiessen Cross Checking (2) 3 4:21

BSU 09 Emily Bergland Hooking (2) 3 7:09

SCS 26 H.  Theodosopoulos Roughing  (2) 3 9:09

BSU 11 Tina Kampa Roughing  (2) 3 9:09

3 17:03 SCS ES 18 Ivy Dynek

 End of Game


